6-10-05	Case 7	Case 7434		
Л РТО-1619А Ехрігез 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027	06-16-2005	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
RF	103022264			
DO TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum Conveyance Type	ent(s) or copy(les). <u>-</u>		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreen	nent =		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	e		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	······		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) RONGIONE, DONAI	_D J.	06032005		
Name (líne 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of n			
Name fine 1) GWB, INC.		If document to be recorded		
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (ine 2)		States, an appointment of a clomestic		
Address (Fine 1) 300 DELAWARE A	VENUE, SUITE 321	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (ine 3) WILMINGTON	DELAWARE 19801-1			
Domestic Representative Name				
Name				
Address (line 1)		J		
Address (line 2)]		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
6/13/2005 FFANAEIA 00000021 11149247) (a			
04 FL:0VC1	sestimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inclu	rting time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data meded to complete the Cover Sheet. S D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent Mail documents to	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to	, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB INMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.	C. 20231		

.

PATENT REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0785

		· · · ·		
FURM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 684-5600	
Name	TERRENCE L.B. BROWN	, ESQUIRE		
Address (ine 1)	SHLESINGER, ARKWRIG	HT & GARVEY LLP		
Address (fine 2)	1420 KING STREET]	
Address (line 3)	SUITE 600			
Address (line 4	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINI	A 22314]	
~	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2	
	lumber(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the P nt Application Number(s)	ratent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	t Number(s)	
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year	
	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter only i	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	РСТ РСТ РСТ РСТ	PCT	
Number of Pr	roperties	al number of properties involved.	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount (for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	C I	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Deficiencies only. Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 19-2105 Yes X No	
Statement an	nd Signature	<u>, </u>		
attache indicate		elief, the foregoing information is true of priginal document. Charges to deposit		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
L				

PATENT REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0786

Case 7434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald J. Rongione, having a post office address at 110 East Main Street, Adamstown, Pennsylvania 19501, have invented new and useful improvements in A HEAD PROTECTIVE DEVICE INCORPORATING A SWEATBAND BANDANA for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the 3 day of

June 2005; and

WHEREAS, GWB, Inc., having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 321 Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1622, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Donald J. Rongione, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said GWB, Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

PATENT REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0787

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

•

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said GWB, Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said GWB, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said GWB, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said GWB, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said GWB, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>Jave</u>, 2005. <u>Manual Agains</u> Donald J. Rongione

PATENT REEL: 016684 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 06/10/2005